Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING September 30nd, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: GEDTF East Liberty Mobility Grant

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Redevelopment Authority of Alleghany County's Gaming Economic Development Tourism Fund for the Implementation of the East Liberty Mobility plan in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$500,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

GEDTF East Liberty Mobility - Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-10-04

Created:	2022-10-04
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAADLzs79krG8zEAeDBCB20yA9lkdlsGDES

"GEDTF East Liberty Mobility - Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-04 1:04:53 PM GMT- IP address: 24.3.251.117
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-10-04 - 1:05:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-04 - 1:25:39 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-10-04 - 1:36:11 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 96.241.90.221

Agreement completed. 2022-10-04 - 1:36:11 PM GMT